

Naoko Ishii CEO and Chairperson

31 March 2020

Ms. Shaanti Kapila Acting GEF Executive Coordinator The World Bank 1818 H St., NW Washington DC. 20433

Subject: Project Cancellation Notification

Dear Ms. Kapila:

The World Bank, having consulted the relevant government agencies and co-financiers that were involved in project implementation for the full-sized project cited below, requested the GEF Secretariat to cancel the project for reasons indicated in the attached Cancellation Notification.

Last Project Status:	Council Approved
GEFSEC ID:	9797
Agency:	World Bank
Focal Area:	International Waters
Project Type:	Full-sized Project
Country:	Regional, Cabo Verde, Guinea-Bissau, Senegal, Gambia
Name of Project:	West Africa Regional Fisheries Program Phase 2
GEF Project Grant:	\$7,305,936
Agency Fee:	\$694.064
Cancelled GEF Project Grant:	\$7,305,936
Cancelled Agency Fee:	\$561,216
Funding Source:	GEF Trust Fund

In light of this development, I have accepted the cancellation notice and will cancel the project. The cancelled GEF Project Grant Amount allocated for this project will, therefore, revert back to the GEF Trust Fund following the GEF cancellation procedures and the provisions in the Financial Procedures Agreement between the Trustee and the World Bank.

Sincerely,

Naoko Ishii Chief Executive Officer and Chairperson

Attachment: WB Cancellation Notification Copy to: Operational Focal Point, Trustee 1818 H Street, NW 🗆 Washington, DC 20433 🗆 USA

Tel: +1 (202) 473 3202 - Fax: +1 (202) 522 3240 E-mail: gefceo@thegef.org - www.thegef.org